PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2973182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DESIGNWORKS GROUP PTY LTD ACN 115 107 858	07/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JATOPA LLC
Street Address:	1732 AVIATION BLVD., SUITE 335
City:	REDONDO BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90278

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29498728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: patentassignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES T.J. WEIGELL

Address Line 1: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JATO 1405802	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL CROSSWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/rec/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment Agreement (F1502587x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Agreement (F1502587x96B9E)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment Agreement (F1502587x96B9E)#page3.tif

PATENT 502926583 REEL: 033490 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement made this 16th day of July 2014.

BETWEEN: Jatopa LLC of 1732 Aviation Blvd. Suite 335, Redondo Beach, California 90278 USA
("Company")

AND: DESIGNWORKS GROUP PTY LTD ACN 115 107 858 of The Basement, 416 Milton Road, Auchenflower, Queensland, Australia.

("Designworks Group")

BACKGROUND

- A. COMPANY has engaged Designworks Group to provide the design services described in the Schedule to this Assignment Agreement (the "Services").
- B. Designworks Group created intellectual property in connection with the performance of the Services ("Design intellectual Property").
- C. Designworks Group has completed the Services and has been fully paid by COMPANY.
- D. Designworks Group has agreed to assign to COMPANY the Design Intellectual Property in accordance with this Assignment Agreement.

IT IS AGREED

- Designworks Group hereby assigns to COMPANY all right, title and interest in the Design Intellectual Property to COMPANY in any country in the world including:-
 - (a) the right to file applications for, and be granted, patents, utility models, registered designs, designed patents, copyright registrations or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world, in respect of the Design intellectual Property whether under national, regional or international arrangements;
 - (b) the right to claim priority under any national, regional or international law or treaty from the patent application or from any other application for intellectual property rights in respect of the Design Intellectual Property;
 - (c) all design rights in the Design Intellectual Property; and
 - (d) all copyright in any design document or model recording or embodying the Design Intellectual Property.

PATENT REEL: 033490 FRAME: 0019

Designworks Group hereby covenants to do anything (including sign any document) reasonably required by COMPANY to give full effect to this Assignment Agreement. 3 This Deed is governed by the laws of the State of California. **EXECUTED** by Jatopa LLC Authorized Signature. Name Date 16,2014 EXECUTED by DESIGNWORKS GROUP PTY LTD ACN 115 107 858 Authorized Signature Name Warren Schroder Date 16 July 2014

SCHEDULE					
Designs of the Rugged Design Phone Case product.					

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/07/2014 REEL: 033490 FRAME: 0021